Section 106

(a) Insent full name of
company

(b Insert full name(s)
ang address{es)

(c) Delete as applicable
(d} insert date

(e} The copy account
must be authenticated by
the written signature(s}
of the hquidator(s)

Presenter's name,
address and reference
{if any)

Form 472

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a Creditors’
Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the N

Insclvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3252878

Name of Company

(") COMPUTER HORIZONS E-SOLUTIONS (EUROPE) LIMITED

1 Richard William James Long
Castlegate House
36 Castle Street
Hertford
3G14 1HH

Give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (°) [held—en} [summoned for} (%) 9 April 2010
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy
i1s attached) (°} laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of and (°) {that
the-sameo-was-done-ascordirghy [no guorum was present at the meeting},

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly () [held-ea] fsummoned for] () 9 Apri1l 2010
pursuant ta Section 1068 of the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before
it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company been
disposed of and (°) [thatthe-same-was-done-accordingly] [no quorum was present at the meeting]

Signed L Date IL(\;. (l-:)

Richard Long & Co For Official Use
Castlegate House

36 Castle Street
Hertford SGl4 1HH
REF RL/AA/608/55
*RUBHOJOK*
RM

09/04/2010 408
COMPANIES HOUSE



Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account creditors’ voluntary winding-up

Form 4 72 contd

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed

of

Name of Company COMPUTER HORIZONS E-SOLUTIONS (EUROPE)

LIMITED

From 22 December 2004 (commencement of winding up) to 9 April 2010 (close of winding up)

Statement
of assets | Receipts Payments
and
llabilities
Recelpts - £
Cash at Bank- 4,815 4,464 75| Cost of Solicitor to Liguidator
Cash in chent account Other Law Costs
Cash in Hand Liquidators remuneration 7,000 00
Marketable Secunties Where (% on £ realised)
Sundry Debtors Applicable (% on
Stock in Trade £ distnbuted)
Work in Progress By whom fixed — creditors
Freehold Property
Leasehold Property Statement of Affars fee 6,750 00
Plant and Machinery Auctioneer's and Valuer's
Charges
Computer Hardware & chattels
Patents, trademarks etc Cost of possession and
Royalties ~ Intellectual property Maintenance of Estate 4,107 83
Motor Vehicles Costs of notices in Gazette and
Unpaid calls at Newspaper 75 60
Commencement of Incidental outlay
Winding up
Amount received from calls on Total Costs and Charges 17,933 43
Contributories made in the
Winding up () Debenture holders
Receipts per trading account Payment of £ per
Other property viz £ debenture
Gross Interest Payment of £ per
Pre liguidation VAT Refund 187 226 05 £ debenture
VAT reclaim - 2,586 30 Paymentof pint
Dividend re debtor in hquidation -] 12,324 76
(1) Creditors
* 0 Preferential
£ 4,982 | 19,601 86 * 1 Unsecured
Dividends of 0 00040244p 1,668 43
n £
Less
(The Estimate expected to
Payments to redeem secunties Rank for dividend was
£4,145,768)
Costs of Execution
Payments per Trading Account {m) Returns to
Contrnbutones
£ - - per £
t share
per £
Net realisations £ 19,601 86 BALANCE 15,601 86




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

(1) assets, including N11 shown in the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the value of £
N11 have proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £NIL
(b} other unclaimed dividends tn the winding up ENIL

(c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or other sums due before the ENIL
commencement of the winding up to any person as a member of the company

{3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

Dated 12 Apral 2010
Signed {by the Liquidator) O

Name and address of Liquidator (IN BLOCK LETI'ERS)\ RICHARD WILLIAM JAMES LONG

RICHARD LONG & CC, Castlegate House, 36 Castle Street, Hertford, SG14 1HH

Notes
* State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid in full

1 State nominal value and class of share



